This file is in support of STARS v2.1 credit AC 2: Learning Outcomes. The table below lists the
number of students that have graduated from a program that contains a sustainability learning
outcome in the 2016/2017 academic year based on the sustainability course list (677 out of 7,271

graduates or 9%).

Program Name

Total Graduates in
2016/2017

Required
Sustainability

Architectural Technician
Architectural Technology

Banking and Wealth Management
Business - Finance

Business - Marketing

Business Administration - Finance

Business Administration - Marketing

Chemical Engineering Technology

Chemical Engineering Technology - Environmental

Chemical Laboratory Technician

Computer Engineering Technology
Computer Programmer

Early Childhood Education
Electrical Engineering Technician
Electrical Techniques
Electromechanical Engineering Technology
Environmental Control
Environmental Technician

Honours Bachelor of Interior Design
Interior Decorating

Manufacturing Management

Mechanical Engineering Technician

Mechanical Engineering Technology

Mechanical Engineering Technology Design and Drafting

Public Relations - Corporate Communications
Technology Fundamentals

Visual Merchandising Arts

TOTAL

31
58
20

20

10

125

34
86
14
22
13
34
58
34

20

30

35
677
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Course(s)

ARCH 28544
ARCH 28544
FINA 20146

FINA 20146

ARCH 28544
SCIE 16007

FINA 20146
ARCH 28544
SCIE 16007

ENGI 27600

ENGI 27600
SCIE 16007

ARCH 28544
ENGI 15436
SCIE 16007
ENGI 10016
ENGI 10016
ENGI 30524
ENGI 53788
ENGI 27600

DESN 18448

DESN 12758
ENGI 59599

ENGI 32938

ENGI 32938
ENGI 34579

PUBR 57311
ENGI 15436
VDES 17028



