This file is in support of STARS v2.1 credit AC 2: Learning Outcomes. The table below lists the number of students that have graduated from a program that contains a sustainability learning outcome in the 2016/2017 academic year based on the sustainability course list (677 out of 7,271 graduates or 9%).

Program Name	Total Graduates in 2016/2017	Required Sustainability Course(s)
Architectural Technician	31	ARCH 28544
Architectural Technology	58	ARCH 28544
Banking and Wealth Management	20	FINA 20146
Business - Finance	1	FINA 20146
Business - Marketing	2	ARCH 28544 SCIE 16007
Business Administration - Finance	20	FINA 20146
Business Administration - Marketing	1	ARCH 28544
Chemical Engineering Technology	10	SCIE 16007
Chemical Engineering Technology - Environmental	8	ENGI 27600
Chemical Laboratory Technician	125	ENGI 27600 SCIE 16007
Computer Engineering Technology	1	ARCH 28544
Computer Programmer	1	ENGI 15436
Early Childhood Education	1	SCIE 16007
Electrical Engineering Technician	34	ENGI 10016
Electrical Techniques	86	ENGI 10016
Electromechanical Engineering Technology	14	ENGI 30524
Environmental Control	22	ENGI 53788
Environmental Technician	13	ENGI 27600
Honours Bachelor of Interior Design	34	DESN 18448
Interior Decorating	58	DESN 12758
Manufacturing Management	34	ENGI 59599
Mechanical Engineering Technician	2	ENGI 32938
Mechanical Engineering Technology	20	ENGI 32938
Mechanical Engineering Technology Design and Drafting	9	ENGI 34579
Public Relations - Corporate Communications	30	PUBR 57311
Technology Fundamentals	7	ENGI 15436
Visual Merchandising Arts	35	VDES 17028
TOTAL	677	